

BIKE TRAIL DEVELOPMENT - BIKE TRAIL ACCESS POINT

Project: AT ELMWOOD PARK
 Location: ELMWOOD PARK

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 47,923.00	RMS Drainage & Excavation Bidder:	Haarsma Construction Bidder:	Soukup Construction, Inc. Bidder:	Dirt Specialties 26608 454th Bidder:	RP & H, Inc. Bidder:
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 201	Budget: \$ 573,660.84	Address: PO Box 188	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue	Address: PO Box 581 Reliance, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Letting Date: 03/09/17 Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57110 Phone No.: 605.366.5645	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.332.5282	City/State/Zip: Parker, SD 57053 Phone No.: 605.940.2000	City/State/Zip: 57569 Phone No.: 605.473.5537

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 10,221.00	\$ 10,221.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	230.0300	SLAVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	565	\$ 3.06	\$ 1,728.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 1,423.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,130.00
4	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	565	\$ 4.85	\$ 2,740.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,723.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,695.00
5	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1800	\$ 11.22	\$ 20,196.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 11.02	\$ 19,836.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00
6	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	230	\$ 17.35	\$ 3,990.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,910.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	80	\$ 5.10	\$ 408.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
8	SPECIAL ASPHALT MILLINGS		TON	140	\$ 18.37	\$ 2,571.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 18.96	\$ 2,654.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,880.00
9	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	50	\$ 13.21	\$ 660.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
10	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	50	\$ 30.61	\$ 1,530.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	450.2008	18" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 415.31	\$ 830.62	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 904.00
12	450.2009	18" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 255.10	\$ 510.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
13	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE I	EA	2	\$ 153.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
14	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	12	\$ 16.84	\$ 202.08	\$ 16.20	\$ 194.40	\$ 13.22	\$ 158.64	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00
15	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	7	\$ 14.03	\$ 98.21	\$ 13.50	\$ 94.50	\$ 14.30	\$ 100.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 112.00
16	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3	\$ 17.12	\$ 51.36	\$ 16.47	\$ 49.41	\$ 15.40	\$ 46.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51.00
17	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	9	\$ 24.69	\$ 222.21	\$ 22.76	\$ 204.84	\$ 44.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 432.00
18	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	3	\$ 34.80	\$ 104.40	\$ 33.48	\$ 100.44	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00
19	633.1110	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	48	\$ 1.12	\$ 53.76	\$ 1.08	\$ 51.84	\$ 13.20	\$ 633.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00
20	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	18	\$ 6.75	\$ 121.50	\$ 6.48	\$ 116.64	\$ 5.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 108.00
21	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,010.21	\$ 1,010.21	\$ 972.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
22	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED 4" DIAMETER BOLLARD WITH QUICK RELEASE	EA	4	\$ 22.45	\$ 89.80	\$ 21.65	\$ 86.60	\$ 44.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 192.00
23	SPECIAL BASE		EA	3	\$ 336.74	\$ 1,010.22	\$ 324.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00
24	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	100	\$ 15.15	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00
25	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	10	\$ 20.41	\$ 204.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
26	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	6	\$ 28.06	\$ 168.36	\$ 28.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 174.00
27	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	85	\$ 13.47	\$ 1,144.95	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,190.00
28	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	85	\$ 1.12	\$ 95.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 93.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 93.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00
29	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	2465	\$ 0.03	\$ 73.95	\$ 0.05	\$ 123.25	\$ 0.04	\$ 98.60	\$ 0.03	\$ 73.95	\$ 0.04	\$ 98.60
30	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 561.23	\$ 561.23	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
31	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.5	\$ 1,346.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00
32	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1125	\$ 1.86	\$ 2,092.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 1.82	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,856.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,250.00
33	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	27	\$ 4.49	\$ 121.23	\$ 4.35	\$ 117.45	\$ 4.40	\$ 118.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00
34	734.0154	12" EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	86	\$ 3.37	\$ 289.82	\$ 3.25	\$ 279.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 283.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 344.00
35	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	6	\$ 102.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
36	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 53,208.36	Total Bid	\$ 54,501.87	Total Bid	\$ 56,813.79	Total Bid	\$ 57,141.60	Total Bid	\$ 59,595.60
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 1: ASPHALT TRAIL PAVING

37	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	130	\$ 129.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 17,550.00
----	----------	------------------------------------	-----	-----	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 16,770.00	Total Bid	\$ 15,405.00	Total Bid	\$ 15,470.00	Total Bid	\$ 14,300.00	Total Bid	\$ 17,550.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

BIKE TRAIL DEVELOPMENT - BIKE TRAIL ACCESS POINT

Project: AT ELMWOOD PARK
 Location: ELMWOOD PARK

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 47,923.00	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.	Dakota Soil Bidder: Construction, Inc. 26810 461
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 201	Budget: \$ 573,660.84	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Chancellor, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/09/17	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57015
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.360.0246

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	230.0300	SLAVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	565	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,260.00
4	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	565	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,802.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,390.00
5	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1800	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 39,600.00
6	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	230	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 6,969.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	80	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
8	SPECIAL	ASPHALT MILLINGS	TON	140	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,740.00
9	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	50	\$ 23.88	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 730.00
10	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	50	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
11	450.2008	18" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 543.80	\$ 1,087.60	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
12	450.2009	18" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
13	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE I	EA	2	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
14	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	EA	12	\$ 16.90	\$ 202.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 204.00
15	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	7	\$ 14.23	\$ 99.61	\$ 14.00	\$ 98.00
16	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3	\$ 14.06	\$ 42.18	\$ 17.00	\$ 51.00
		FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH						
17	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	9	\$ 26.20	\$ 235.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
18	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	3	\$ 35.70	\$ 107.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00
19	633.1110	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	48	\$ 2.22	\$ 106.56	\$ 1.15	\$ 55.20
20	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	18	\$ 7.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 135.00
21	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00
22	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	4	\$ 38.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
		4" DIAMETER BOLLARD WITH QUICK RELEASE						
23	SPECIAL	BASE	EA	3	\$ 358.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
24	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	100	\$ 14.85	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00
25	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
26	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	6	\$ 29.50	\$ 177.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00
27	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	85	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,190.00
28	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	85	\$ 1.10	\$ 93.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 97.75
29	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	2465	\$ 0.04	\$ 98.60	\$ 0.04	\$ 98.60
30	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
31	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.5	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00
32	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1125	\$ 1.82	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,137.50
33	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	27	\$ 4.40	\$ 118.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 121.50
34	734.0154	12" EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	86	\$ 3.30	\$ 283.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 301.00
35	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
36	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 65,087.35	Total Bid	\$ 81,373.55
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 1: ASPHALT TRAIL PAVING

37	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	130	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 17,940.00
----	----------	------------------------------------	-----	-----	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 14,300.00	Total Bid	\$ 17,940.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------